900221933 05/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Print Recovery Concepts, Inc.		04/20/2012	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SoyPrint, Inc.	
Street Address:	39 Fairwind Lane	
City:	Yarmouth	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3786371	SOYPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks@brannlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kevin R. Haley, Esq.
Address Line 1: 184 Main Street
Address Line 2: Brann & Isaacson

Address Line 4: Lewiston, MAINE 04240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRC-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Haley, Esq.
Signature:	/Kevin R. Haley/
Date:	05/02/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - SoyPrint#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 378

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Print Recovery Concepts, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, with its principal place of business at 39 Fairwind Lane, Yarmouth, Maine 04096 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,786,371 for the Mark SOYPRINT, for the goods identified therein (hereinafter "the Mark").

WHEREAS, SoyPrint, Inc., a U.S. citizen (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Print Recovery Concepts, Inc.

By: Mull Wellie Principal Name: Debora Overhaug, Principal

Dated effective as of: April 20 , 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0672